FZCLUBS FZiCLUBS

NEW ZEALAND INC

DRAFT PROBLEM GAMBLING AWARENESS TRAINING SCHEDULE 2025
PRESENTED BY CLUBS NEW ZEALAND

Please note this is a draft schedule and dependent on host club availability. Once dates/host clubs are
confirmed registration will be made available via the Clubs New Zealand website.

MARCH
DATE PROPOSED HOST CLUB TIME REGION
Tuesday 4™ Online 9.30am  TEAMs Meeting
Online 5.30pm  TEAMs Meeting
Monday 10t Timaru Town & Country Club 10.00am Canterbury - North Otago
Tuesday 11t Waimate Town & Country Club 10.00am Canterbury - North Otago
Otematata District Club 2.00pm Canterbury - North Otago
Wednesday 12"  Combined Services Club Twizel 10.00am Canterbury - North Otago
Thursday 13t Oamaru Club 9.00am  Canterbury - North Otago
APRIL
DATE PROPOSED HOST CLUB TIME REGION
Tuesday 1 Online 9.30am  TEAMs Meeting
Online 5.30pm  TEAMs Meeting
MAY
DATE PROPOSED HOST CLUB TIME REGION
Monday 5" Gisborne Cosmopolitan Club 9.30am Greater Wellington - Hawkes Bay - Poverty Bay
South Otago Town & Country Club 1.00pm  Otago - Southland
Tuesday 6™ Online 9.30am  TEAMs Meeting
Gore Town & Country Club 10.00am Otago - Southland
Wairoa Club 10.00am Greater Wellington - Hawkes Bay - Poverty Bay
Mataura RSA 3.00pm  Otago - Southland
Online 5.30pm  TEAMs Meeting
Wednesday 7t National Service Club 9.30am  Greater Wellington - Hawkes Bay - Poverty Bay
Club Southland 10.00am Otago - Southland
Waiau Town & Country Club 3.00pm Otago - Southland
Thursday 8% Taradale & Districts RSA 9.30am Greater Wellington - Hawkes Bay - Poverty Bay
Te Anau Club 10.00am Otago - Southland
Cromwell Town & Country Club 2.00pm Otago - Southland
Friday 9" Alexandra District Club 9.30am Otago - Southland

Napier RSA 9.30am Greater Wellington - Hawkes Bay - Poverty Bay



MAY
DATE

Monday 12t
Tuesday 13t
Wednesday 14"
Friday 16™
Monday 19™

Monday 26™

Tuesday 27t

Wednesday 28"

Thursday 29™

Friday 30™

JUNE
DATE

Tuesday 3™

Tuesday 10

Wednesday 11"

Monday 23rd

Tuesday 24t

Wednesday 25

Thursday 26™

Monday 30%"

PROPOSED HOST CLUB

Johnsonville Club

Waikanae Chartered Club

Levin Cosmopolitan Club

Club Waimea

Hokitika Club

Pukekohe Cosmopolitan Club
New Plymouth Club
Waiuku Cosmopolitan Club

South Taranaki Club

Papakura Club

St Johns Club

Mangere Cosmopolitan Club
Palmerston North Cosmopolitan Club

Dannevirke Services & Citizens Club

PROPOSED HOST CLUB

Online Training
Online Training
Richmond Club
Rangiora RSA

Henderson RSA

Citizens RSA Te Puke

Birkenhead RSA

Whakatane RSA

Howick Club

Rotorua Club

Orakei RSA

Taupo Cosmopolitan Club

Wairarapa Services & Citizens Club

TIME
10.30am

10.30am
1.00pm
9.30am
9.30am
9.00am
9.30am
9.00am
10.00am
9.00am
9.30am
9.00am
9.30am

10.00am

TIME

9.30am
5.30pm
10.00am
10.00am
9.00am
10.00am
9.30am
9.30am
9.30am
10.00am
9.30am
10.00am

10.30am

REGION
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Greater Wellington - Hawkes Bay - Poverty Bay

Greater Wellington - Hawkes Bay - Poverty Bay

Wanganui - Taranaki — Manawatu

Marlborough - Nelson - Buller - West Coast

Marlborough - Nelson - Buller - West Coast

Greater Auckland

Wanganui - Taranaki — Manawatu

Greater Auckland

Wanganui - Taranaki — Manawatu

Greater Auckland

Wanganui - Taranaki — Manawatu

Greater Auckland

Wanganui - Taranaki — Manawatu

Greater Wellington - Hawkes Bay - Poverty Bay

REGION
TEAMs Meeting

TEAMs Meeting

Canterbury - North Otago

Canterbury - North Otago

Greater Auckland

South Waikato -

Bay of Plenty

Greater Auckland

South Waikato -

Bay of Plenty

Greater Auckland

South Waikato -

Bay of Plenty

Greater Auckland

South Waikato -

Bay of Plenty

Greater Wellington - Hawkes Bay - Poverty Bay



JULY
DATE

Tuesday 1°

Wednesday 2"

Thursday 3™

Monday 7t

Tuesday 8™
Wednesday 9™

Thursday 10™

Monday 14t
Tuesday 15
Wednesday 16"
Thursday 17
Monday 28"
Tuesday 29t
Wednesday 30"

Thursday 31%*

AUGUST
DATE

Tuesday 5™

Monday 11t
Wednesday 13"
Thursday 14™

Friday 15%

PROPOSED HOST CLUB
Kaiapoi Workingmen's Club & MSA

Online Training

Online Training

Oxford Workingmen's Club

Petone Workingmen's Club

Woolston Club
Remuera Club
Waiheke RSA

Glen Eden RSA

New Lynn Memorial RSA

Club Onehunga 2020

Titirangi RSA
Hornby Club

Papanui Club

New Brighton Club

Cashmere Club

Tokoroa Cosmopolitan Club

Mercury Bay Club

Whangamata Club

Tauranga Citizens Club

PROPOSED HOST CLUB

Online Training

Online Training

Hamilton Workingmen's Club
Te Awamutu & District Memorial RSA
Taumarunui & District RSA

Raetihi Cosmopolitan Club

TIME
9.00am

9.30am
5.30pm
9.00am
9.30am
9.00am
9.30am
3.00pm
9.30am
9.30am
9.30am
2.00pm
9.30am
9.30am
9.30am
9.30am
10.00am
9.00am
9.00am

9.00am

TIME
9.30am

5.30pm
9.00am
10.00am
2.00pm

10.00am

FZCLUBS

REGION

Canterbury - North Otago

TEAMs Meeting

TEAMs Meeting

Canterbury - North Otago

CLUBS
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Greater Wellington - Hawkes Bay - Poverty Bay

Canterbury - North Otago

Greater Auckland
Greater Auckland
Greater Auckland
Greater Auckland
Greater Auckland

Greater Auckland

Canterbury - North Otago

Canterbury - North Otago

Canterbury - North Otago

Canterbury - North Otago

South Waikato -

Bay of Plenty

Waikato - Thames Valley - King Country

Waikato - Thames Valley - King Country

South Waikato -

REGION
TEAMs Meeting

TEAMs Meeting

Bay of Plenty

Waikato - Thames Valley - King Country

Waikato - Thames Valley - King Country

Waikato - Thames Valley - King Country

Waikato - Thames Valley - King Country
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SEPTEMBER
DATE PROPOSED HOST CLUB TIME REGION
Tuesday 2™ Online Training 9.30am TEAMs Meeting
Online Training 5.30pm  TEAMs Meeting
Monday 22" Hibiscus Coast Community RSA 9.30am  Greater Auckland
Mangawhai Club 3.00pm Northland
Tuesday 23" Northland Club 9.30am Northland

Wednesday 24"  Ngunguru Sports & Recreation Society 9.30am  Northland

Thursday 25t Far North (Kaitaia) R.S.A. Club 9.30am Northland
OCTOBER
DATE PROPOSED HOST CLUB TIME REGION
Tuesday 7™ Online Training 9.30am  TEAMs Meeting
Online Training 5.30pm TEAMs Meeting
NOVEMBER
DATE PROPOSED HOST CLUB TIME REGION
Tuesday 11™ Online Training 9.30am  TEAMs Meeting
Online Training 5.30pm  TEAMs Meeting
DECEMBER
DATE PROPOSED HOST CLUB TIME REGION
Tuesday 2™ Online Training 9.30am  TEAMs Meeting

Online Training 5.30pm  TEAMs Meeting



