

DRAFT PROBLEM GAMBLING AWARENESS TRAINING SCHEDULE 2025 PRESENTED BY CLUBS NEW ZEALAND

Please note this is a draft schedule and dependent on host club availability. Once dates/host clubs are confirmed registration will be made available via the Clubs New Zealand website.

MARCH

DATE	PROPOSED HOST CLUB	TIME	REGION
Tuesday 4 th	Online	9.30am	TEAMs Meeting
	Online	5.30pm	TEAMs Meeting
Monday 10 th	Timaru Town & Country Club	10.00am	Canterbury - North Otago
Tuesday 11 th	Waimate Town & Country Club	10.00am	Canterbury - North Otago
	Otematata District Club	2.00pm	Canterbury - North Otago
Wednesday 12 th	Combined Services Club Twizel	10.00am	Canterbury - North Otago
Thursday 13 th	Oamaru Club	9.00am	Canterbury - North Otago

APRIL

DATE	PROPOSED HOST CLUB	TIME	REGION
Tuesday 1 st	Online	9.30am	TEAMs Meeting
	Online	5.30pm	TEAMs Meeting

MAY

DATE	PROPOSED HOST CLUB	TIME	REGION
Monday 5 th	Gisborne Cosmopolitan Club	9.30am	Greater Wellington - Hawkes Bay - Poverty Bay
	South Otago Town & Country Club	1.00pm	Otago - Southland
Tuesday 6 th	Online	9.30am	TEAMs Meeting
	Gore Town & Country Club	10.00am	Otago - Southland
	Wairoa Club	10.00am	Greater Wellington - Hawkes Bay - Poverty Bay
	Mataura RSA	3.00pm	Otago - Southland
	Online	5.30pm	TEAMs Meeting
Wednesday 7 th	National Service Club	9.30am	Greater Wellington - Hawkes Bay - Poverty Bay
	Club Southland	10.00am	Otago - Southland
	Waiau Town & Country Club	3.00pm	Otago - Southland
Thursday 8 th	Taradale & Districts RSA	9.30am	Greater Wellington - Hawkes Bay - Poverty Bay
	Te Anau Club	10.00am	Otago - Southland
	Cromwell Town & Country Club	2.00pm	Otago - Southland
Friday 9 th	Alexandra District Club	9.30am	Otago - Southland
	Napier RSA	9.30am	Greater Wellington - Hawkes Bay - Poverty Bay



MAY

DATE	PROPOSED HOST CLUB	TIME	REGION
Monday 12 th	Johnsonville Club	10.30am	Greater Wellington - Hawkes Bay - Poverty Bay
Tuesday 13 th	Waikanae Chartered Club	10.30am	Greater Wellington - Hawkes Bay - Poverty Bay
Wednesday 14 th	Levin Cosmopolitan Club	1.00pm	Wanganui - Taranaki – Manawatu
Friday 16 th	Club Waimea	9.30am	Marlborough - Nelson - Buller - West Coast
Monday 19 th	Hokitika Club	9.30am	Marlborough - Nelson - Buller - West Coast
Monday 26 th	Pukekohe Cosmopolitan Club	9.00am	Greater Auckland
	New Plymouth Club	9.30am	Wanganui - Taranaki – Manawatu
Tuesday 27 th	Waiuku Cosmopolitan Club	9.00am	Greater Auckland
	South Taranaki Club	10.00am	Wanganui - Taranaki – Manawatu
Wednesday 28 th	Papakura Club	9.00am	Greater Auckland
	St Johns Club	9.30am	Wanganui - Taranaki – Manawatu
Thursday 29 th	Mangere Cosmopolitan Club	9.00am	Greater Auckland
	Palmerston North Cosmopolitan Club	9.30am	Wanganui - Taranaki – Manawatu
Friday 30 th	Dannevirke Services & Citizens Club	10.00am	Greater Wellington - Hawkes Bay - Poverty Bay

JUNE

DATE	PROPOSED HOST CLUB	TIME	REGION
Tuesday 3 rd	Online Training	9.30am	TEAMs Meeting
	Online Training	5.30pm	TEAMs Meeting
Tuesday 10 th	Richmond Club	10.00am	Canterbury - North Otago
Wednesday 11 th	Rangiora RSA	10.00am	Canterbury - North Otago
Monday 23rd	Henderson RSA	9.00am	Greater Auckland
	Citizens RSA Te Puke	10.00am	South Waikato - Bay of Plenty
Tuesday 24 th	Birkenhead RSA	9.30am	Greater Auckland
	Whakatane RSA	9.30am	South Waikato - Bay of Plenty
Wednesday 25 th	Howick Club	9.30am	Greater Auckland
	Rotorua Club	10.00am	South Waikato - Bay of Plenty
Thursday 26 th	Orakei RSA	9.30am	Greater Auckland
	Taupo Cosmopolitan Club	10.00am	South Waikato - Bay of Plenty
Monday 30 th	Wairarapa Services & Citizens Club	10.30am	Greater Wellington - Hawkes Bay - Poverty Bay



JULY

DATE	PROPOSED HOST CLUB	TIME	REGION
Tuesday 1 st	Kaiapoi Workingmen's Club & MSA	9.00am	Canterbury - North Otago
	Online Training	9.30am	TEAMs Meeting
	Online Training	5.30pm	TEAMs Meeting
Wednesday 2 nd	Oxford Workingmen's Club	9.00am	Canterbury - North Otago
	Petone Workingmen's Club	9.30am	Greater Wellington - Hawkes Bay - Poverty Bay
Thursday 3 rd	Woolston Club	9.00am	Canterbury - North Otago
Monday 7 th	Remuera Club	9.30am	Greater Auckland
	Waiheke RSA	3.00pm	Greater Auckland
Tuesday 8 th	Glen Eden RSA	9.30am	Greater Auckland
Wednesday 9 th	New Lynn Memorial RSA	9.30am	Greater Auckland
Thursday 10 th	Club Onehunga 2020	9.30am	Greater Auckland
	Titirangi RSA	2.00pm	Greater Auckland
Monday 14 th	Hornby Club	9.30am	Canterbury - North Otago
Tuesday 15 th	Papanui Club	9.30am	Canterbury - North Otago
Wednesday 16 th	New Brighton Club	9.30am	Canterbury - North Otago
Thursday 17 th	Cashmere Club	9.30am	Canterbury - North Otago
Monday 28 th	Tokoroa Cosmopolitan Club	10.00am	South Waikato - Bay of Plenty
Tuesday 29 th	Mercury Bay Club	9.00am	Waikato - Thames Valley - King Country
Wednesday 30 th	Whangamata Club	9.00am	Waikato - Thames Valley - King Country
Thursday 31st	Tauranga Citizens Club	9.00am	South Waikato - Bay of Plenty

AUGUST

DATE	PROPOSED HOST CLUB	TIME	REGION
Tuesday 5 th	Online Training	9.30am	TEAMs Meeting
	Online Training	5.30pm	TEAMs Meeting
Monday 11 th	Hamilton Workingmen's Club	9.00am	Waikato - Thames Valley - King Country
Wednesday 13 th	Te Awamutu & District Memorial RSA	10.00am	Waikato - Thames Valley - King Country
Thursday 14 th	Taumarunui & District RSA	2.00pm	Waikato - Thames Valley - King Country
Friday 15 th	Raetihi Cosmopolitan Club	10.00am	Waikato - Thames Valley - King Country



SEPTEMBER

DATE	PROPOSED HOST CLUB	TIME	REGION
Tuesday 2 nd	Online Training	9.30am	TEAMs Meeting
	Online Training	5.30pm	TEAMs Meeting
Monday 22 nd	Hibiscus Coast Community RSA	9.30am	Greater Auckland
	Mangawhai Club	3.00pm	Northland
Tuesday 23 rd	Northland Club	9.30am	Northland
Wednesday 24 th	Ngunguru Sports & Recreation Society	9.30am	Northland
Thursday 25 th	Far North (Kaitaia) R.S.A. Club	9.30am	Northland

OCTOBER

DATE	PROPOSED HOST CLUB	TIME	REGION
Tuesday 7 TH	Online Training	9.30am	TEAMs Meeting
	Online Training	5.30pm	TEAMs Meeting

NOVEMBER

DATE	PROPOSED HOST CLUB	TIME	REGION
Tuesday 11 Th	Online Training	9.30am	TEAMs Meeting
	Online Training	5.30pm	TEAMs Meeting

DECEMBER

DATE	PROPOSED HOST CLUB	TIME	REGION
Tuesday 2 nd	Online Training	9.30am	TEAMs Meeting
	Online Training	5.30pm	TEAMs Meeting